Dear Ms. Fuerst:

Thank you for your comments on the application of Duke Energy Kentucky for changes to its demand-side management (DSM) programs and tariffs.

Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration.

For your future reference, the case number in this matter is 2017-00427. It would be helpful if you would please refer to it in any further correspondence.

The application and other documents in this case are available at http://psc.ky.gov/PSC_WebNet/ViewCaseFilings.aspx?case=2017-00427.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Andrew Melnykovych

Director of Communications Kentucky Public Service Commission 502-782-2564 (direct) or 502-564-3940 (switchboard) 502-330-5981 (cell) <u>Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov</u>

From: PSC - Consumer Web Inquiry
Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 7:29 AM
To: Melnykovych, Andrew (PSC) <Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Duke energy online savings program

From: Susan Fuerst [Sent: Saturday, February 24, 2018 2:11 PM To: PSC - Consumer Web Inquiry <<u>PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov</u>> Subject: Duke energy online savings program

Duke energy has made efforts to make it simpler for customers to decrease energy consumption through it's online savings program. I recently took advantage of this program and began converting light sources to LED. It has been very helpful to my family, and all of society, to begin the transfer to more efficient light sources. I went online to order LEDs for candelabra type lighting at a good discount, and wanted to change out this type of lighting. But because of your order on February 14, I am unable to do this.

I oppose this action. And would like an explanation. Can you help me understand the

RECEIVED By Kentucky PSC at 4:15 pm, Feb 27, 2018 reasoning and specifically the action and when the issue will be resolved?

Sincerely, Susan Fuerst Dear Ms. France:

Thank you for your comments on the application of Duke Energy Kentucky for changes to its demand-side management (DSM) programs and tariffs.

Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration.

For your future reference, the case number in this matter is 2017-00427. It would be helpful if you would please refer to it in any further correspondence.

The application and other documents in this case are available at http://psc.ky.gov/PSC_WebNet/ViewCaseFilings.aspx?case=2017-00427 .

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Andrew Melnykovych

Director of Communications Kentucky Public Service Commission 502-782-2564 (direct) or 502-564-3940 (switchboard) 502-330-5981 (cell) <u>Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov</u>

From: PSC - Consumer Web Inquiry
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 11:51 AM
To: Melnykovych, Andrew (PSC) <Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov>
Subject: FW:

From: Anita France Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 11:42 AM To: PSC - Consumer Web Inquiry <<u>PSC.Consumer.Inquiry@ky.gov</u>> Subject:

Hello. My name is Anita France and I teach 4th grade science at Immaculate Heart of Mary School in Burlington, KY which is in Boone County. I just received word that the Kentucky Public Service Commission ordered DUKE Energy Kentucky to suspend demand-side management programs. These programs fund a critical service to schools and science programs through their support of the Kentucky NEED Program. I have attended several Teacher workshops through the NEED program and have received many wonderful free supplies to be used in my classroom with my students. My students are much more knowledgeable about alternative energy sources, energy transformations, and energy conservation as a result of these materials. Our school and parents also participated in the Home Energy Efficiency Kit Program which helps many families reduce energy consumption. I highly recommend that funding to this program is resyored for the benefit of schools, teachers, and students all across the state.

Respectfully,

Anita M. France

Dear Mr. Breidert:

Thank you for your comments on the application of Duke Energy Kentucky for changes to its demand-side management (DSM) programs and tariffs.

Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration.

As you noted, the case number in this matter is 2017-00427. It would be helpful if you would please refer to it in any further correspondence.

The application and other documents in this case are available at http://psc.ky.gov/PSC_WebNet/ViewCaseFilings.aspx?case=2017-00427.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Andrew Melnykovych

Director of Communications Kentucky Public Service Commission 502-782-2564 (direct) or 502-564-3940 (switchboard) 502-330-5981 (cell) <u>Andrew.Melnykovych@ky.gov</u>

From: John Breidert Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 12:31 PM To: PSC - Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov> Subject: Case No. 2017-00427

Hello,

On Duke Energy's GoGreen Kentucky Website, where I was attempting to sign up to purchase renewable energy, I found a program alert. It states:

" Our demand-side management programs are currently unavailable due to a Feb. 14, 2018, directive from our state regulator. The Kentucky Public Service Commission ordered Duke Energy Kentucky to suspend related programs while it evaluates the future value and benefit of these programs. "

Does this mean there is a question about whether the state of Kentucky is going to allow Duke to continue offering green energy options? If so, let me take this opportunity to side with green energy and any efforts to stifle it. Any efforts to curb carbon emissions is are worthwhile.

Thank you,

--John Breidert *Adele Frisch Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Debbie Gates Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

*E. Minna Rolfes-Adkins Paralegal Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Rocco O D'Ascenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201